Water & Sewer Line Replacement Project

This page will provide updates and information regarding the City wide Water & Sewer Line Replacement Project.

Questions or Concerns?

Please contact the City directly at 775-463-3511, Monday through Friday, 8am to 5pm


Q&D Construction has mobilized in Yerington for the Water and Sewer Project.

At this time you may see the potholing throughout town in preparation for this project. This will occur well ahead of the main construction effort and may ebb and flow depending on the crew’s daily schedule. Please contact City Hall with any questions.


Construction Schedule

September 11th through September 17th

Q & D Construction will be working on water connections on Goldfield Avenue, South Bridge Street, and McCormick Avenue.

Q & D Construction will be working on sewer connections on Surprise Street and Whitacre Street by South Lyon Medical Center.

Water connections in the Colony have started and work is being completed on Cottonwood Avenue, McCormick Avenue, and Coyote Drive.

Water and sewer lateral connections will be worked on all week.

The Boil Water Notice has been rescinded as of September 13th for the areas who received notices during the shutdown on September 7th.

A Boil Water Notice is in effect for the Yerington Senior Citizens Center and the apartment complex on Surprise Street until further notice. Please check for updates on our website and our Facebook page.

Paving is set to occur on October 8th to repave Bridge Street.

A road closure map is provided below.

For any questions, please contact City Hall at 775-463-3511. Thank you!